AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE D'i PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/IPURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. {If applicable)
01 See Block 16C 4200311896
& 1SSUED BY CODE |pRC 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If ofher than item 5) CODE [ARC

NASA/Ames Research Center NASA/BAmes Research Center
Acquisition Division Acquisition Division

M/3 241~1 M/S 241-1

Moffett Field CA 54035~1000 Moffett Field CA 94035-1000

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county, State and ZIP Coda) %) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SWINERTON BUILDERS

1995 LAURELWCOD RCAD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

SANTA CLARA CA 95054-2740

5 ]10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNAOODC26C

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13}
FACILITY COBE 07/30/2009

CODE  5BNAQ

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[} Fhe zbove numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Ois extendad.  [Jis not exiended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prier o the hour and date specified in the solisitation or as amended, by ona of the following methods: {a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilled; or (c) By
separate latter or telegram which includes a reference to the seficitation and amendment rumbers. FAILURE OF YDUR ACKNOWLEDRGEMENT TG BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each talegram or letter makes

eference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

__reference 1o the solicilation and this amendment, and is fecaiver
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required) Net Increase: $599.00

4200311896 $588.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY ABPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_GHECKONE | THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN FTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1C3(b).

T. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
X FAR 52.243.1, CHANGES (APR 1984)

0. OTHER (Specifly fype of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT:  Conlractor Tlienot.  [Xlis required fo sign this document and return Y copies to the issuing office.

4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
COLLABCRATIVE SUPPORT FACILITY, BUILDING N232 AT NASA BAMES RE SEARCH CENTER, MOFFETT FIELD,

CALIFORNIA

The purpose of this modification is teo change the statement of work. See Page 2 of 2 of

this medification.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llem 9A or 10A, a5 heretafare changed, remains unchanged and in fuli fofce and effect.

1SA, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Jéﬁ’-&l &@—WD \/’ F Teresa A. Marshall
: T 15C. DATE SIGNED ﬁyn STATES OF AMERICA M/ 15C. DATE SIGNED
Ao W\ Fypowr & %w/ 03/22/ 2009

[z
{Signature of Canrrachng Qlfficer)

&

Aot !ﬁ ta sign)
NSN 7540-01Y152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-33)
Prescribed by GSA

ravious ediliof unusable
- FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




NNAQODC26C
Modification No. 01 Page 2 of 2

BLOCK 14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

A. The parties agreed on September 18, 2009, to a change in the work to be performed
under the contract. This modification is issued to change the contract as follows:

Remove additional 12’ pine tree next to the sidewalk along Clark Road,
right across from Berry Drive, stump, grind, and remove chip
debris to grade.

B. As the result of this modification, the contract value is increased $588.00 from
$20,002,000.00 to $20,002,588.00. The contract completion date remains unchanged.

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

- Contractor’s Statement of Release

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments
for the changed listed above, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any
and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such
facts or circumstances giving rise to the “proposal for adjustment.”

- End of Modification -



